
 

112學年度國定假日實施日期一覽表 
Public Holidays Dates for the Academic Year 2023 - 2024 

紀念日/節日名稱 
Holiday Name 

日期 
Date 

備註 
Remarks 

中秋節 
Mid-Autumn 

Festival 

112年 9月 29日（星期五） 

Friday, September 29, 2023 
國定假日 public holiday 

國慶日(雙十節) 
National Day 

(Double Tenth Day) 

112年 9月 23日（星期六） 

Saturday, September 23, 2023 
補行上班日 alternate workday 

112年 10月 9日（星期一） 

Monday, October 9, 2023 
調整放假日 bridge holiday 

112年 10月 10日（星期二） 

Tuesday, October 10, 2023 
國定假日 public holiday 

開國紀念日 
Founding Day of the 

Republic of China 

(Taiwan) 

113年 1月 1日（星期一） 

Monday, January 1, 2024 
國定假日 public holiday 

農曆春節 
Chinese New Year 

113年 2月 8日（星期四） 

Thursday, February 8, 2024 
調整放假日 bridge holiday 

113年 2月 9日（星期五） 

Friday, February 9, 2024 
農曆除夕 Chinese New Year's Eve 

113年 2月 10~12日（星期六~一） 

Saturday thru Monday,  

February 10-12, 2024 

春節(農曆初一至初三) the 1st to 3rd day 

of the New Year 

113年 2月 13~14日（星期二~三） 

Tuesday thru Wednesday,  

February 13-14, 2024 

補假日 compensatory days off for 

holidays fall on Saturday and Sunday 

113年 2月 17日（星期六） 

Saturday, February 17, 2024 
補行上班日 alternate workday 

和平紀念日 
Peace Memorial Day 

113年 2月 28日（星期三） 

Wednesday, February 28, 2024 
國定假日 public holiday 

兒童節 
Children's Day 

民族掃墓節 
Tomb Sweeping Day 

113年 4月 4日（星期四） 

Thursday, April 4, 2024 
國定假日 public holiday 

113年 4月 5日（星期五） 

Friday, April 5, 2024 
補假日 compensatory days off for two 

holidays fall on the same day 
端午節 

Dragon Boat Festival 

113年 6月 10日（星期一） 

Monday, June 10, 2024 
國定假日 public holiday 

註：依行政院人事行政總處 112、113年政府行政機關辦公日曆表編製。 

References: the 2023 and 2024 Work Calendars for public agencies and schools of R.O.C. released 

by the Directorate-General of Personnel Administration, Executive Yuan. 


